

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEEDNRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2853/2006

MOHAMMAD SHAKIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))

Date: 31/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he is having no information regarding petitioner No.2 and hence, he is not in a position to file proof of surrender in respect of respondent No.2, as ordered by this court.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that petitioner No.3 is no more and that the petitioner No.1 has already surrendered.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for placing the matter before

the Hon'ble Court on an early date as petitioner No.1 is in jail.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 8.9.2006.

Sudheendra Kumar)

(B.

Registrar

rd